


CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2006-0183

Planning Copy Application 1. D. Number
9/25/2008

aine Mall Motors

SRS Ap"pl lcation Date

Applicant
255 Maine Mall Road, South Portland, ME 041 E_IB______ Amendrment to Plan - Maine Mall Motor
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name#Descnphon
R 191 - 191 Riverside Si, Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
Applicant Ph: {207) 774-1429 Agent Fax: 268 AQ002001
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that apply): | | New Building [ ] Building Addition 1 Change Of Use | Residential | | Office | | Retail
[] Manufacturing [ Warehouse/Distribution | Parking Lot [#] Other (specify) Amendment to Pian
_ B4
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning
Check Review Required:
[ Site Plan [] Subdivision [ ] PAD Review ] 14-403 Streets Review
{major/minor) # of lots
[ ] Flood Hazard [ ] Shoreland [ ] HistoricPreservation [ ] DEP Local Certification
[ ] Zoning Conditional [] Zoning Variance [ other
Use (ZBA/PB) C'TY O ;}
I l") \ | ]
FeesPaid:  SitePla  $250.00 Subdivisiofh PPROVED 5|7 EnginesrReview Date  9/27/2006

‘ WJ
Planning Approval Status: " - .Heviewer _
] Approved O A.L‘;?o‘\}p‘edﬂdfcﬁﬁ%fo%‘ . APPRWZU%

See Attached

Approval Date Approval Expiration Extension to ] Additional Shests
o ) Attached
|| OK 1o Issue Building Permit
signature date
Performance Guarantee __ | Required® | Not Reguired

* Na building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below

[ ] Performance Guarantee Accepted

date amount expiratﬁdate
[] Inspection Fee Paid

date amount
D Building Permit Issue -

date
] Performance Guarantee Reduced ] -

date remaining balance signature
|: Temporary Certificate of Cccupancy || Conditions {See Attached)

date expiration daie
— Final Inspection ]

date signature
[ ] Certificate Of Occupancy

date
[ ]| Performance Guarantee Released _

date signature
[] Defect Guarantee Submitted B B _

submitted date amount expiration date

[ Defect Guarantee Released

date signature



MITCHELL & ASSOCIATES
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

September 25, 2006

Mr. William Needleman, Senior Planner
Department of Planning & Development
City of Portland

a8g Congress Street

Portland, ME 04101

RE: Maine Mall Motors / Toyota-Lexus
191 Riverside Street

Dear Bill;

On behalf of Maine Mall Motors / Toyota-Lexus, I am writing to request a Site Plan Amendment
for the above mentioned project, located at 191 Riverside Street.

Specifically, the applicant requests the approval to replace a row of existing pine trees located
along the southerly property line with a row of 12 Ornamental Pear trees and 38 Lilacs. This
proposed deciduous buffer will eliminate the current problem of the evergreen trees dropping its
pitch onto new cars parked in the display lot.

Please find enclosed nine (9) copies of the following as well as an application fee for $250.00:

Site Plan Application

Copy of Deed

Approval Letter from the Abutting Property Owner
Portion of Approved Site Plan (8.5 x 11)
Replacement Planting Plan (8.5 x 11)

Performance Guarantee (forthcoming)

SR U L o

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to call.
Thank you for your consideration to this matter.

Sincerely,
Mitchell & Assoclates

A D. Mitchell
Enclosure

ce: Chris Ward

THE STAPLES SCHOOL _ Telephons {207y T74-4427
0 GENTER STREET Fax (207} 874-2480
PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 Websits  wwaw miichellassooiates biz



Strengthening @ Remarkable City, Building o Community jfor Life

Planning end Develpgrment Deperiment
Lee D, Urban, Birecior

Planning Division
Alaxander Jaegerman, Director

Mr. Andrew Branford

Maine Mali Motors

255 Maine Mall Road

South Portland, ME 04106

aeptember 29, 2006

RE: Amendment to the 191 Riverside Street Site Plan; Tree removal and replacement

CBL: 268 A002001

Drear Mr. Branford:

This letter 15 to confirm the revision to the approved site plan for the Toyota/Lexus dealership at 191
Riverside Street. The approved amendments include removal of a row of white pines and their
replacement with deciduous trees and shrubs as shown on the plan by Mitchell and Associates included it

the application packet dated September 23, 2006.

The revised plan has been reviewed and approved by the Flanning and Legal Departments with
consultation from the City Arborist,

A performance guarantee for the full cost of the replacement plantings will be required prior to removal of
any trees,

If you have any questions regarding the revision please contact Bill Needelman, Senior Planner at 874-8722.
Sincerely,

Alexander Jacgerman
Planning Division Dircctor

cc: Lee D. Urban, Planning and Development Department Director
Alexander Jaegerman, Planning Division Director
Sarah Hopkins, Development Review Services Manager

OAPLANDEVREVW'RIVERI9 PAPPROVAL LETTER, AMEND $-29-06.DOC

382 Congress Street » Portiend, Maine 04107 « Prl207)874-8731 or 274-8119 = B 7E5-A258 = TTY 874-8835

mww porilandmaine por



City of Portland Site Plan Application

liyou or the property owner vwes teal estate Lﬂ_\cs, personal property wmxes or user chacges on any property within the City, payment
accanpenents muost be made before permin applications can be reeetved by the Inspechians Division,

Fone: %4

Address of Proposed Development: lc;?% RivERS DE %T

Existing Building Size: -aé?f ﬁé‘ﬁé &g, ft. Feoposed Building Size: sq. fi.
Existing Acreage of Bite: K @&;ﬁ & @$ sg. 1, Proposed Acreage of Site: eg. £t
Tax Assessor’'s Chart, Black & Lot Property owncr’s maﬂiﬂg address: Telephone #:

Charth 74t Blodk# & Lot 2 4865 MMN

{30 5 N%“%’ 8550 |

TR
Z6T-TH4 - 1429

Consulhiant/Agent, mailing addeess, p]mne # 8 | Applicant’s name, mailing address, Project name:
contact persan: Yo vied 1. BT te:}&;};ga&e #/Fax#/ Pag é%%% MaselE JAALL MOTOE
TH-4427 %imé 255 N A0 e oily G Loct Toyota /LEXUS

TH FITRLAMD, ME éévﬁﬁ‘f#

TE. Z67-Ti4- K24
Fee For Service Deposit {all applications) {$200.00)

FProposed Development {check all that apply)
_ New Building _ Building Addidon _ Change of Use ___ Residendal ___ Office ____ Retail
__ Manufactudng _ Warchouse/Distdbution _ Parking lot
_ Subdivision ($500.00} 4 amount of lots ($25.00 per lot) § + major site plan fee if applicable
___ Sire Locadon of Development ($3,000.00)
{except for residential projects which shall be $200.00 per lot b
.. Traffic Movemment (§1,000.00)  __ Storm water Quality ($250.00)
— Section 14-403 Review ($#400.00 + $25.00 per lot)
_ Other

Major Development (more than 10,000 sq. .}

. Under 50,000 sq. {t. (§300.00)

__ 50,000 - 100,000 sq. ft. ($1,000.00)

. Parking Lots over 100 spaces (§1,000.00)

___ 100,000 - 200,000 sq. ft. ($2,000.00)

200,000 - 300,000 sq. {t. (§3,000.00)

__ Ower 300,000 sq.-ft. (§5,000.00)

o After-the-fact Review ($1,000.00 + applicable application fec)

Minor Site Plan Review
_ TLess than 10,000 sq. ft. (§400.00)
After-the-fact Review (§1,000.00 + applicable application fee)

Plan Amendments
% _TPanaing Suff Review (§250.00)
__ Planning Board Review ($500.00) ~ Please sce mext page ~

Dzparunent of Planning and Development ~ Portland City Hall - 329 Congress Street ~ Partland, Maine 047107 - ph {(207)874-8720




{ Whe bilking will be sent w: {Comopany, Contact Pesson, Address, Phone #)

707~ T4 ~ 1429

Submittals shall include () separate folded packets of the following:

copy of application
cover letter stating the nature of the project

oo

1serof 11 x 17 plans

siee plan contuining the information found in the attached sample plans checklist

Amendment to Plans: Amendment applications shouid inchide 9 separare packets of the above {a, b, & ¢}

ATL PLANS MUST BE FOLDED NEATLY AND IN PACKHT FORM

Seetlon 14-522 of the Zoning Ordinance ontlines the process which is available on our web aite: portiandmaine. gox

T herehy eertify thae T am the Owner of reeord of the named progerty, or that the owaner of record authorizes the proposed work and that T have been

authorized by the owaer to make this application as his/her authorized ageet T agree to conform to al applicaile ks of this unsdiction, In addivon, if a

permit for work described m this appheation is issued, I cardfy thar the Code Official's andhorized representative shall have the acthority to eoter all areay

covered by this psemt at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit

Signature of applcant: \)@MD MMQ@E | AGENT

Date: g Pt 25, 20006

T'his application is for site teview ONLY; a building Permit application and zssociated fees will be reguired prior t0 constrzetion.

Drepartinen: of Plarming and Jevelapment - Partland Cily Hafl ~ 389 Conpgress Strest - Purland, Maine 04101 ~ ph (207)874-8720




LTTCL AT DEED

Tk , . i

ébhdi Moreheast Lodgings, Ing., a corporation dulvy organized
undelr the laws of the State of Florida and having 2 place of
business on Riverside Street, City of Portland #nd Btake of Mains

issoheideration of one dollar and other valusble consideration
paid by B.J. Associates, Lbd., a Hew Jersey liwited partnership |

whase meiling address s 155 Rivergide Street, Portland, Maine 04103 i

ihe receipt whersof i_t deES hereby acknowledge, do®therehy remize, releser, burpatn,
well meld owmER, and forever nuBtelaim unto the said

H. J. Azsociates, Ltd., its succsssors and assigns forever, i

Hrirsnod mesigaetincor, !

2 certaln lot or parecel of land situate in £he City of
Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded £
and deseribed as follows, o wit: |

Beginring at & point on the westerly side line of Riversgide
Street, sco-galled, said point being. located one hundred fif:v-one
and three tenths (151.3) feet distant northerly from, measured on
a radial line extended through- the center line of Ramp "AY,
so~galled, at Station B5+13.00, as shown on 8 Property Plan
entitled "Malpe Turnpike Authority, Maine Turapike, Section 2 -~
Portland to Augusta,” dated July, 1934, on £ils in the offiecs of
the Maine Turnpike Anthority, the parcel of land herein deseribed
belng shown on TPortlapd Supplemental Sheet HNo. 4 and 4~B of gaid :
Plan; thence scutherly by the westerly side line of said Riverside i
Streat, &5 the same does run, a distance of about twanty~nine and
six hundredths (29.06) feet to a point; thence N 79° 43' W one £
hundred fifty-nine and fifty=-five hundredths (159.55} fee:t o
& polnt on the divisiom line between land of the Maine Turnpike
Authority and Grantee; thence & 09° 54" B by land of the Grantee 4
one hundred fifty (150) feet to the point of beginning; containing
approximately 2,114 sguare fect.

i
br
B
L

Another ceftain lot or parcel of iand, with any buoildings E
thereon situated in Portland in the County of Cumberland and
State of Maine, beimng bounded and deseribed as follows:

Beginning at a point on the easterly side line of Riverside
Coust, said point being the northerly terminus of the easterly i
side line of Riverside SLreet as discontinued by the Municipal f
Officers on NMovember 21, 1955, City of Portland Records, vol. i
12, Page 326; thence northerly along the said easterly side i
iine of Riverside Court, a distance of 46%.38 feet to a point: :
thence westerly, making an angle of 20% 00° with the lau: i
described course, a distance of 49,50 feet to 4 point: thence it
goutherly, making an angle of 58° §0¢' with the iast described B
course, a distance of 235.51 feet to a point; thence southwesterly |
making & deflection anyle of 53%° 017 to the vight, a distance of
78.40 feet to a point: thence southerly, making a deflection



8539w, 202 e . "”?

% angle of 45° 90' to the left, & distance of 100.00 feet, more or |
; i 1@8E: o & polnts thence easkerly, maklng an anglie of 909 00! with |
i the last described course, & digtance of 92.50 faet 0 a point:
di thence scutherly. making & defiection angle of 75° 527 £o the i
il right, a distance oL §1.70 fest to a point: thence southeasterly,
1 making a deflectiorn apgle of 75% 58°' to the left, & distance of
i 51.0% feet to the polnt of beginning.
: : This copveyanes is gubject Lo the matters set forth in i
; . Bxhikit D entitled "Permitted Fuoeptlions®, attached hersto
O . and made a part herecf,
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y@ﬁ ﬁj&ﬁ@ &.ﬁh gﬁ ?j%iiﬁ the rarne, togéther with all the privileges and appuriensnoes

theesuinin belonging, e ithespid H. J. Ansociates. Ltd.. its suctessors

Mok aRa assigny forever,
' iEE SUCCeSSOrS
ﬁﬂhit Aoea gor romrpuni withthe said Cosnies, / byrime and assipny, rhat
SUCOREEOTE
it siall and will marrant and Beiead the premises to e sid Orantes 1t/ it

¢ assigns Foraver, against the lawiul claims and demwands of all persons claiming by, through. or ppder T il %

h?f?ﬂf, othesaid NMorthesst Lodgings, Inc.
truttent t£o be sealsd and executed hy Charles
R. Cole, its President hereunto duly authorised

HEHTE

| month of HWovember (A8 ga AS oF AoV, 55 EQQ"{ :
3

3 Eighmm e
Ry v sr et nd sl tils 287 % day of the

igard, Sealeh ank Beleren

W weeneugy of NortHe siil.odgin i;ﬂ .
....... ;:é. o ¥ W BY: P P, .ng 7 -‘-’é..a...,...,

Charlas R. Cole, its
e e e President s ee iy ...

2tate of Maine, Aouniy of BE. Hovember
gt Astue, dow ; <O L iu8d
. T peescnally appeared the above ramed Charles R. Uole, President of
said Northeast Lodgings, Tne.

g

and gcknowledged the foregoing inslrument tobe the freeact anddesd. of gaig sorparati
and his free act and déed in his' said capaciry.
q (7 / ) i Before me,
14 -t 3 ;__’ff . .
B AN ¥ e O A O/
Notary Public
Attorney at Law i

oy

.';_._,.\_a\_

RECEIvED

884 DEE 13 p ot "
381 0 Ff Z:g int Name,~ ' . -
& DEYLD R Arods :

Ei‘EEL;E{?If‘"B RESBTRY g LEEpS

5 Oy SEAL

LR

ETsT SAER ST Ao



With Covenant

From

Daated . .. e AP 1 BN

Biaie of Hniur, .
Ceecveeeceaaen .. o855, Regisiry of Deads.

EC L S 1 S
st .. Hy ool MG, M., and
recordedinBook ,............,Page.. ..., ..

Aflest: ... oo A
Register.

FROM THE GSFICE OF

Marks Prisnting House, Portiand, Mains
ML 2841
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RHOW &LL MEW BY THESE PRESENTS

THAT, NORTHEAST LODGINGS: INC., & corporaticn duly organigsd
tpder the laws of Flogida, with & place of business at 155
Biverside streek, porktland, Waine, in consideratich of One
($1.88) Dollar and other valuable considerations, paid by H. J,
BSEOCIATEE, LID., & Mew Jersey limited partnership having a
mailing address of 135 Riverside Street, Portland, Malne (4503,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, dees hereby GIVE,
GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY unbto Lhe said B, J. RESQCIATES,
LTD., its successors and assions forever,

The Land with the buildings thereon as shown on Schedule
"E," attached hereto and hade a part bhereot,

Ihis gonveyance is subtect to the matvers set Forth in
Bxhibit D entitled *Fermitted Bxceptiong,” attached hercto
aznc made a part hereof.

TG HAVE AND T0 HOLD the aforegrantad and bargainad prefiises
with all the privileges and appurtenantes thereof to the said
B, J. ABSOCYRATES, LIL., it8 muccessors and assions, to it and
their use and behoof Furever.

AND it does COVENART with the said Grantee, ibs succeggors and
assigng, that it is lawfully seizZed in fee of the pramises;
that they are fres of all encumbrances, except as afuresaids
that it has good right to sell and convey the same to the szid
Grantee o hold as aforesaid; and that it and its successors
and assligns shall and will WAREANT and DEFEND the same to the
said Grantes, Lte successers and assigns forever, againest the
lawful claims and demands of all perscns, except as afovesaid.

TN WITHESS WHEREQF, RORTREAST LODGINGS, INC. has caused this
instrument to he sealed and execited by CHARL% E. COLE, ils
President, hersunto duly authorized, this 32878 day of
Rovember, 1984, A¢ B& oo [, (F5Y

Signed, Sealed and Delivered RORTHEAST LODGINGS, INC.
By,

in the presence of:
= b VY 4 o g
' ] jJ“ = Thar1és K. Cole

Its President

STATE OF MAIWE

CUMBERLAND, S5, November 6¢D, 1%84
Then personally appeared the abuve-named CHARLES R. COLE,
Freeident of the aforesaid corporation ang acknowledged the
ahave instrument %o be his free act and deed in his said
capacity and the free act apd deed of maid corporation.,
Bafore me,

Motary Pubiic

[
=l
[

I

C—6T-d

SIS

]
iy

kl



. SCHEDULE A . _
e Deed from Northeast Lodgings, Inc. Lo H. J. Amspoiates, Led.

EARURE #l:

A certaln lot ok parcel of land with the buildings therson,
situated on Riverside Street, now Riverside Court, in the City
of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, boundsd
and described az follows:

Beginning on the easterly sideline of Riverside Court ac ths
brook calied Capisic River, which marks the suutheriy boundary
of land conveyved by Charles F. Granb to Rav Billington by deed
recorded in Cumberland County Reglstry of Deeds, in Book 1248,
Page 383; thence easterly by sals brock five hundred Lwenty
(520} feet, more or less, to the westerly line of land conveyed
by Camille DiBiase to Maine Turmpike Authority by deed dated
Hovember 1%, 1454 aud recorded in said Registry of Deeds, in
Book 2208, Page £24; thence southwesterly by said Maine
Turnpike Ruthority land one hundred three and four tenths
(1G3.4) feet, more or less, to the northerlv corner of land
conveyed by sald DiRlage to maine Turnpike Authority by deed
gated December 4, 1954 and recorded im said Registry of Deeds,
in Book 2289, Page 315; bhepce South 3B 16' West by said
Turgpike huthority land two hundred eighty-5ix and nine tenths
(286.9) feet, to tha northwesterly side of said property
conveyad to Malne Turnpike Authority by deed dated November 19,
1354; thence South 54° 127 West by said Turnpiks Aithority lana
seventy-three and five benths {73.5} fest, more or less,; te a
poitt; khence South 759 08! Yest by gald Turnpike Authority
land one hundred fifty-five and nine tenths {155.9) feet,; more
or les&, Lo the sasterly side of Riverside Court:; thence
northerly by Riverside Court thiee hundred {300} feet, more orf
less, to the point of beginning.

Also included herein is all right, title and inkerest of the
grantor, in and to that portion of Rivergide Courk adjrcent to
the bounrds herelnbefore described.

PARCEL §2:

A& certain lot or parcel of land, with any buildings theraon,
situated on the southeasterly side of Riverside Street in the
City of Portland, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at & fertce corner on the Southeasterly side of
Riverside Street, said point being the Worthwesterly corner of
land now or formerly of Maine Turnplike anthority: thence south
B%° 54* Bast by said Maine Turnpike Anthority, three hundred
and seventy-five (375} teet, more or less, to an iron post;
thence North 00° D6' East ninety-nine (82} feet, more or less,
to an iron post: thence North 45° 06f RFast seventy-eight and -
four tenths {78.4) feet to an iren in the Westerly sideline of
Riverside Court; thence North 13° 55¢ west three hundred and
btwenty-siy [3236) feést, more or less, along said Westerly
gideline of Rivargide Court to an 1ropn post: thence North 54¢
52°% wWest ninety (90} feet, more or lese, to an iron post in the
Southeasterly mideline of Riverside Street; thenca

Scuthwesterly by the Seutheasterly sideline of Riverside Strest
21X hundred (600) feebt, more or 125y, to the point of baginning.

135w =T DOAT ST - 2T



Thig conveyance is intended o include and Grantor heresin dosa
hereby convey all real estate and iatereses in raa;_estgte GE

the Sraster hersin located Badthsssterly of fiverside Btraﬁt_

ant Westerly of premises formerly of Theodore 2. Tibbatts apad

Olive C. Tibbetis, now of T & L hzssoriates, Inc,

&lgo hereby wconveying all right, ticle awmd iﬁtgrest_in and to
Riverside Court, including the turnarcund of Riverside Court
which Riverside fourt and szid turnsround adjoing ths ahove
described premiszes,

PARCEL #3:

& certain lot oy parcel of land wikth huildinga there§n, L€ any.
situated in said Portland, an the gastarly side of Riverside
Bfreet, and bounded and describsd as follows:

Bedinning at the northwesterly cormer of Lot 25 on an
unrecorded plan made by Varney Efginesring Camyang baaringﬂ
dates 28 April 1946 and 13 May 1946, which poilnt is located as
follows: Begin at the notthwesterly corner of land of one
hustin Burgess at the intersecton of Riverside Street and
Canmpbell Road; thenos run seuthwesterly along said Riverside
Streat one hundred forty-seven and eight tenths (147.B} Feet to
& strest hub; thence sgutherly along sald Riverside Street Four
Hundred Two and Two Penths (402.2) feet to the northuesterly
copper of said Lot §5; thence, running easterly and at right
angles with said Riverside Btreet along the line between Lots
4 and ¥% un seld plan two hundred five and 5i¥ tenchs f205.8)
feet ta the nertheasterly corner of said Lot $#5; thence
continuing on the same course Two Hundred {200} Ffeeb tg a
point: thance 2oukherly and parallel ¥ith said Riverside Stieet
ko the thread of & brook which flows on the northerly side of

the dwelling hause now or formerly of Charles F. Grant; thence

Street: thense northerly along szid Riverside Street Thirky
{30) feet, more gp less, to the southwesterly corner of saig
Lot #5: thence northeriy along saig Riverside Street fne
Hundred {100} faet to the northwesterly corner of 28id Lot #5
and the point of beginning,

Also anather certain 1ot or parcel of land gityated on the
easterly side of said Riverside Street ang bounded and
described as follows:

Beginning at an irop pipe on said Riverside Street at the
Northwasterly corner of said above described lot: thence
Basterly along saig above described lot twe hundred five and
§ix tenths (205.5) feet, more or less, to land devised py
Charles F. Graol to kalgh o, Winship; thence Bortherly along

sald Winship land: thernce HWesterly along said right of way two
hundred eleven and ohe tenth (211,13 fteret, more or lass, to
Riverside Btreet; thapnge Boltherly slong saig Riverside Street
ofe hundred (108) feet, more or less, to the peint of beginning,

Also conveveq hereln ig another certain lot or ‘o
i : hare _ barcel of lang
31tuateq in the city of Portland, County of Cimberland andg
State of Maine, being located on the Easterly gide of Riverside
¥treet, hounded ang described as Eollovs:



RN

Beginning at & marher gzt in the ground at the land of Ciliffo:rd
B. and Bleancr §. Jackson and helng two hundred five and giw
tenths (20%.8) fest from khe strest line of Riverside HBerest;
thence in an fesberly dirgcrion in a straight lirne along the
land of thege Grantees 2 digtanse of two hondred {200} fset Lo
2 WMarker at the land of Ralph ©. Winship; thence in a Wortherly
direction in & straight ling along the Winship land & distance
of one hundred {1900: feet to a narker at land of Winship;
thenee in a Westerly direction in a skraight line aleng tha
Winship land a distance of twe hundred (2003 feel 0 a marker
at land of said Jacksons., the Grantees; thense in & southerly
direction in & stralight line slong the Jackscon land &5 diskance
of ons hundred (100} Ffest to bhe point of beaginning, being a
part cf the mremises willad to Relph 0. Winship by Charieg F.
Grapt, late of Portlandg,

ST oamm TleemT SRS ST 130



BCHEDULE A . \
#q Doad From Noprhesst Lodgings, Inc. te H. 4. Asscclates, Liad.

BARCRT, #1:

5 certain lot or parcel of land wikth the buildings thereon,
srruatad on Riverside Street, now Riverside court, in the Zity
of ¥orkland, County of Cemberlsnd and State of Maine, bounded
and described as follows:

Beginning on the easterly sidellipe of Riverside Court at the
brook called Capisic River, which marks the southerly boundary
of land conveved by Charles F. Grant to Ravy Billington by deed
regordaed in Cumberland Ceunty Registry of Deeds. in Book 1848,
Page 383 thence easberly by said brook f£ive bundred twenty
{520} feeb, more Cor less, to the westerly line of land conveyed
by Camillo BiBiase bo Maine Turnpike Auvthority by deed dated
Movember 19, 1954 and recorded in zald Registyy of Deeds, in
Book 22068, Page 424: thence gouthwesterly by said Maine
Turnpike Avthority land ope hundred three and four tenths
{103.4} feat, moce or less, to the mortherly corner of land
conveyed by said BiBiase to Maine Turnpike Authority by deed
dated Decembey 4, 1354 and recorded in said Reyglstry of Deeds,
in Book 2209%, Pave 315;: thenge Bouth 38° 16' West by said
Turnpike Avthority land two hundred eighty-8ix and nine tenths
(286.9) feet, to the northwesterly side of gaid property
conveved te Maine Turopike Anthority by deed dabad Hovember 19,
1%54; thence South 54° 12F West by said Tuenpike Anthority land
seventy-three and five tenthy {72.5) feet, mors or less, to a
point; thence Bouth 75° 09' West by sald Turnpike Authoerity
land one hundred fifty=f£ive and nine tenths {1%5.9%) feet, more
6 less, to the easterly gside of Riverside Coourk: thence
northerly hy Riverside Courk thres hundred (300) feet. more of
iess, to the point of bBaginning,

Also included herein is all right, title and intersst of the
granktor, in and to that portion of Riverside Court adjacent to
the bounds herelnbefore described,

BARCEL $2:

A certain lot or parcel of land. with any buildings thereon,
gituated on the southeasterly side of Riversids Streek in the
City of Portland, bounded and described aeg follows:

Beginning at & fence corner on the Southeasterly side of
Riverside Streck, said point being the Horthwesterly cotrner of
land now or formerly of Maine TuUrnpike Authority; thente soyth
B%° 54" Bast by said Maine Turnpike Authority, three hundred
and seventy-five (375} feeb, more or less, to an iron post;s
thence Morth 00® 08&° Rast ninety-nime {99} feet, more or less,
to an iron post: thence North 45° 06°' Bast seventy-eight and
four tenths (78.4) feet to an iren in the Wasterly sideline of
Riversids Court; thence North 13° 557 West three nundred and
twenty-six {336} -feet, more or less, alung said Westerly
sideline of Riversidse Court to ap iron post: thepce North s4°
5%2f West ninety (20) feet, more or lass, to an iron post in the
Southeasterly sidsline of Riverside Street; thence '
southwesterly by the Southeasterly sideline of Riverside Street:
six hundred {600) feet, more or lessg, hbo the peint of baginning,
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This convevance is intended to include and Gganter hereln does
hereby convey all real estate and interests in real estate of
the Grantor herein lecated Southeastarly of Riverside Street
and Westerly of premises foemerly of Phecdofe A, Tibbebtis and
Olive C. Tibbetts, now of T & & Assaciates{ Ine,

Also hereby conveying all right, title apg intgraﬁt in and to
Riverside Court, lncluding the turmaround of Riverslde Court,
which Rivergside Court and said turnaround addeing the ahove
described premises,

PRRCEL £3:

A certain lot ox parcel of land with buildings therson, if any,
situated in said Portland, on the casterly side of Riverside
Btreet, and bounded and described ss follows:

Beginning at the northwasterly corner of Lot #5 on an )
tnrecordad plan made by Varney Engineering Company bearing
dates 20 April 1946 and 13 May 13946, which point ig lozated ag
fgllows: Begin st the northuesterly corner of land of one
Austin Bubgess at the intersecton of Riverside BLraet and
campbell Road: thence run suitthwesterly aluong said Riverside
Street one hundred foriv-gevan and eight tenths (147.B) feet {#15]
& gtreet hub; Lhence seutherly along said Riverside Street Four
Hungred Two and wo Tenths (403.2) feet to the northwesterly
corner of said Lot §5: thenee, EUNming eagsterly and at right
angles with said Riverside Stresk along the line behween Intg
&4 and $#5 on said plan Lwe hindrted five and six tenths [205.8)
feet to the northeasterly corner of said Lot #5: thence
contineing on the game course Twe Hundred (200) feet tg a
point; thence southerly and parallel with said Riverside Street
to the thread of a brook which flows on the northeriy side of
the dwelling house now er formerly of Charles ¥, Grant: thence
westerly along the course of $3id brook to said Riverside
Etreet;: thence nocrtherly along gaid Riverside &Btrser Tthirty
{38) feet, mure or less, to the southwastkerly corner of gaia
Lot 4#5%; thence hortherly along said Riverside Street One
Hurnidred {100} feet ko the northwesterly corner of said Lot g5
and the point of beginning,

4150 ancther certain jot or parcel of land situated on the
cagterly side of said Riverside Street and bounded angd
degoribed as foliows: :

Beginning at an iron pipe on gaid Riverside Street at the
Morthwasterly corner of gaid above describea lat: thence
Easterly along said zhove described lot tWwe hundred Five andg
six tentha (205.8) feet, more or less, to land devised by
Charlies F. Grant to Ralph D, Winship: thence Wortherly along
gaid Winship line opne hundred and one tenth {i00.1} feet, more
ot less, to a right of way leading from Riverside Btreet to
said Winship land; thence Wasterly 2long said right of way hwo
hgndrad eleven ahd one tenth (211.1} feet, mure or legs, +q
Riverside Straet, thence southerly zlong =aid Riverzide Street
one hundred {100) feet, more v less: to the point of beginning.

Also conveyed herain is another certain lot ar Parcel of lang
gituated in the clty of Portlang, county of Cumberlang and
State of Maine, baing located an the Easterly sige of Riverside
Street: bounded and describad ag Eallows:

TeilPT 9EEEr-61-415
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Beginning at 2 marker set in che ground ab the ILasnd of Clifferd
BE. and Eleancr &. Jackesen and beling two hundred five and =ix
tenths {205.61 feet from the strest line of Riverside Streei;
thence in 8n Begterly direction in 2 strcaloht line along the
tand of thesge Granrees & distance of two hundred (200) feet o
& marker zt the land of Ralpb O. Winshipy; thence in a2 Fectherly
divection in a skralght line along the Winskip land & diztancce
of one hundred (100} feat 6 3 marker at land of Winship:
thence in 2 Westerly direction in a straight line along the
Winship land & distance of two hundred {200} feet Lo a farker
at land of said Jacksons, the Granteess:; thence in & scuthariy
direction in & straight 1ine along the Jacksoen land 2 distance
of oneg hundred {(loU) fest to the point of beginning, heing a
part of the premises willed tao Ralph ¢. Winship by Charles P,
Grank, late of Portland.
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EXHIBIT T
to Deed from Northeast Lodglbgs, Inc. to H. J. Asspriatas, Liud.

o Mortgage and Security Agreement frem T & L AsSoriates,
Ino. to Capitol Bank and Trust Company dated February 16,
1878 and recorded iw Cumberland Ceunty Registry of Deeds

{211 references hereinafter to Book and Fage being to record-
ings in szid Reglstry of Deeds? in Boak 4176, Pagz 193,

82 the same is" affected by a Subordination and Modification
aAgreement betwsen Maine Eavings Bank, Capitel Bank and Trust
Company and T & L Associates, Inc, dated February 16, 1978
and recorded in Book 4178, Page 183; and Uco Financing State-
ment recerded therewith in Book 4176, Paga 207 and also

in the Secrestary of Biate's Offige, Augusta, Maine, and
Collateral Assignment of Leases dated February 16, 19278
recorded in Beok 4174, Page 208, and Assamption and Modifica-
tion Agreement dated March 13, 1980 and recorded in Beok
4576, Page 100, |

2, Mortgage and Security Agreement from Northeast Lodgings,
Iac. ta T & L Associates, Inc. dated March 13, 1980 and

e recorded in said Registry of bDeeds st 1G:34 a.m. en March

o MUEL7, 1880 in Book 4576, Page 234, '

2. Pifty (50} foot wide sawer vight-of-way conveved to
City of Portland by two deeds, one dated August 2, 163,
regorded in Book 785, Page 425 and the other datsd Ootoher
18, 1963, recorded in Boek 2783, Page £33.

4. Titie to so much of the casterly portion of Riverside
Court (now discontinued), formeriy Riverside Street, as

may have been reserved by Charles Jones in deed to Daniel
Fowler dated May 6, 18537, recorded in Book 285, Page 324.
Provided, however, that the title insurance pelicy issved
to the Purchaser will insure againzt the asgertion of para-
mount title in the heirs, successers, Personal represen-
tatives or assigns of said Charles Jopes.

5. :Release ok 2 portion of Eifty {50) Ffoot Sewer Easement
by City of Portland to ¥ & L Asgoaciates, Tnc. dated Julsy
12, 1874, rerorded in Book 260D, Fage 247 and new easement
from 4 & 1. Augociates, Inc. o City of Portiang dated July
22£ 29;4,_§e§grdag?in Book 36006, Page 255 and shown on Plan
ate PELE 26, 1574 as revised on Jua

in Plan Beok 182, Page 7. A3, a9, IECO?ﬁEd

Eé C'Ease?egt from Theodere A, Tibbetts and Glive o, Tibbetts
ity o ortland dated October 18 1863, d i
Book 2785, Page 425. ‘ Fosorded din

¥ Thirty {30? foot Eazament rezerved by the City of
Eoriéﬁgd when Riverside Court was discontinued-ed_December
e I .

8. Water pipe easement Sonveyed to the Portland Water
g;zgr;z; by T & L AssoCiates, Inc., recorded in Beok 3520,
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N Essement cenvayed te Cantral Haine Fawer Ecmpgny @
New England Telephona and Telegragh Company dated Hovembar
30, 1273 gnd recorded in Book 3506, Page 334,

18, Rights assigned by Cliffozd E. Jackson and Eleancs
S. Jackson to the city of Portland in sssewmeni recorded
iLn Boek Z785%, Page 423 and a certain agreement between
Clifford E. Jackson and Eleanor 5. Jackson ané City of
Portiané dated April 26, 196k recorded in Bouk 2954, Page

876,

1l. Easement from Guy ¢, Knowles to City of Portland dated
Becember 4, 1273, recorded in Bock 2793, Page 430.

1%, Lease from Lawrence V. Losurdc and Valentino Toaci

to Howard Johnzon Company dated Januvary 22, 1%70, recorded

inm Boek 3127, Page 787. Baid lease was asgigned by Losurde
and Tooel %o T & L Associates, Ine. by Assigmment and assumpe
tion dated Ogteover 19, 1870, regorded in Buek 3148, Page

5. R

13. License ARgreemsent betwesn Howard Johnson's Hotor Lodges,
Inc. and Lawrence V. Losurde and Valentino Tooci dated
danuary 22, L1970, recorded in Book 3127, Page 720. Said
License Agreement wag modified by a supplemental agresement
belwean Howard Juhnson Company, successor in interest to

s.Heward Johnson's Motor Lodges, Inc., Lawrence Y. Losurdo,

ey

Valentino Tocci and T § L hssociates, Ine. dated January
2%, 1970, recorded in Book 3148, Page 65.

14. Easement comveyved to Central Maine Power Company and
New Bngland Telephona and Telegraph Company dated April
20, 1870, recorded in Book 3126, Fage 761.

15. EBasement conveved to New England Telephone and Telegraph
Company dated Rugust 18, 1970, recorded in Beok 3138, Page
428. .

i8. Esassment conveyed to Central Maine Power Company and
Kew England Telephone and Telegraph Company dated Novembex
30, 1973 and recorded in Book 3506, Page 334.

17T. Zewer sasement referrad to in Mortgage from P & I
Asgociates, Inc. teo South Portland Bank & Trust COmpany
dated May 12, 1974, recorded in Book 3544, Page 169.
Provided that saig Mortgage to South Portland Bank & Truse
Company hasz been discharged gnd iz no longer vutstandips
of recerd. v

18. The following matters shown on a zurvey plan entitled
*Flan of Land Fortland, Maine” prepared by T & L Assorviates,
Inc. by Qwen Haskell], Inc., C.E. dated ppril 26, 1874 revised
on July 13, 1974, Scale 1" = 40° ang accompanying surveyor'sg
reporl form discloses the followings

fa} 50 foot sewer easement running through Parcel
3 as ghown on said Plan. '
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Apgust 4th, 2008

Mr. Paul Feisman

Reisman Property Intersst, Inc,
340 West Passiaic Street
Rochelie Park, NI (7662

YViA Certified Mail / Return Receipnt Reqguested

Drear Mr, Reisman,

In January of this year, we sent you a letter requesting your permission to trim the

branches on vour pine trees that border our property, in hopes that the pitch problem we

had been experiencing would be resolved. You were kind cnough to allow us fo do so.

Unfortunately, the removal of these branches overhanging our property did not rectify the

problem. At this point we feel that the best resolution would be:

1y Completely remove the 12 pine trees.

2} Grind away the stumps and exposed roots.

3} Repair any damaged lawn area caused by the removal,

4y Clear away the undergrowth surrounding the trees.

5} Plant new trees to replace the “buffer” that was previously provided by the pine
trees and undergrowth. _

1 have enclosed a copy of the plan for the planting of the new trees. You will notice that
the approximate 180 linear feet of area will be re-planted with 30 new trees of 4 different
varieties. We feel confident that the plan will meet with the City of Portland Planning
Committee’s approval. We hope that this proposal meets with your approval as well.
The plan wouid ave us catiiing G pine tress this year and planting the new trees next
spring. The reason the planting would take place next spring is that the pear trees cannot
be uprooted at any time other than the spring, according to the nursery. The cost of this
project will be the responsibility of Berlin City of Portland, Inc. In order to proceed, we
will need vour approval, as the City of Portland requires if as a condition to their final
approval. Theretfore, we ask that you indicate your approval of the proposed plan by
signing in the space provided on page two of this letter.

Respecttully, i

/4’ B Q\H 1_‘—“\‘-“’”““‘,__
f/f -,_‘,.‘-,,.d—.-_._,_-.u».,_-.._-..m:.wr,l_‘..,a
W‘MWWHMM

Christopher G, Ward
Director of Fixed Operations

(1
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,fm Ernslonas f”ﬁmae& Campany

5o long as the City of Portland Planning Committee approves the Mitchell and
Associates ‘“Replacammt Planting Plan” designed to replace the 12 pine trees located on
the northern border of my property, adjacent to the Toyota/Lexus of Portland property, 1
also approve of the plan.

e e B

PautReteman #Mianc &, Helsler
(3togend SOYmmA S

Fan W Aveoates, plals.

Boigman D?‘n?r—‘ﬁ\'r’ Interest Ine.

Howaes Tadeaus Homus Torde
Vs Baeereds T,

cc: Mark Heisler Bortlans SnE GUI93

{ ¢ )3y -5301
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Bairk = Cheveadot o« Chrevabor o indoe @ Hord o Hamrimc s boyizaz o« Heen » Bin « Tiewns = Lincobs « Mark IIT Vawms



|
ﬁ RIVERSIDE COURT
= -_— P . N-QT D59,1 6”E N%E_S’\\
T 59 30 X £ pua g
/ / J."I fl (SEE N
j / /
12 PYRUS ;
CHANTICLEER = 5 \‘T&LL /
ORNAMENTAL PEAR : / /
25" CAL
2 BYRINGA MEYER -"
PALIAIH -
_ PWARF Loia'am LILAC r
T3 =35 HEIGHT _ /’ / j
TTZoBYRINGA JoslELEXA - |/ C / [ ;g
AAME‘; Mac FAELAHE Ne . f
33,5 HEIGHT - ] / / / ,.
= = - :- / Jllll
4 _ 55/&’&@ PA'I'LJL.A = NG [
MIs5 EiM LICAC— A0 |

L (207) 774—-4427

Proect:  MAINF KMALL MOTORS

"-\._____-
, o itle: REPLACEMENT PLANTING PI
‘ Mitehell & Asepciotos Tltle. RE UuM[\H L,\I\ NG PI_AN ’7
- Lordscape Archilects !
| 70 Center Street |
| Perlland, Maire 041071 Dote: 0B/30/2005 ZScale; = 30'-0" ‘




|
/
i ’
/ i j
..m. H »
j S
_ - { \ yOCWI0L/ 6299 ’

"G SELVIDOSSY TH

/U /N

N Q
— .
3N L1A3d0Ed . w
A SNONNLIA ONOTY NOHLVYLIIDAA
OHILGIXT JANIS TN
HoCisH) U
dA1-gEn
mu MO G- o

HAISYHARY
()

LAOD

Eﬁ
N\

\ 233 JLNVED

TYILd3A

ga4nd
SHONIWNLIE



MITCHELL & ASSOCIATES
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

August 21, 2006

Mr. Williamn Needleman, Senior Planner
Department of Planning & Development
City of Portland

389 Congress Street

Portland, ME ©4101

RE: Maine Mall Motors / Toyota-Lexus
191 Riverside Street

Dear Bili:

On behalf of Maine Mall Motors / Toyota-Lexus, I am writing to request a Site Plan
Exemption for the above mentioned project, located at 191 Riverside Street.

Specifically, the applicant requests the approval to replace a row of existing pine trees
located along the scutherly property line with a row of 12 Ornamental Pear trees and 38
Lilacs. This proposed deciduous buffer will eliminate the current problem of the
evergreen trees dropping its pitch onto new cars parked in the display lot.

Please find enclosed a portion of the Maine Mall Motors Site Plan, as approved and
Replacement Planting Plan showing the proposed plantings. A letter from Mr. Reisman,

the abutting property owner, stating his approval of the replacement plantings will be
forthcoming.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to
call. Thank vou for your consideration to this matter.

Sincerely,
Mltche\;l & Associates

[ —

JohnD. Mitchell

Enclosure

ce: Chris Ward

THE STAPLES SCHOOL Telephons {207y 7744427
TO CENTER STREET Fax (207) 874-2460
PORTLARD, MAINE 04104 Website  www.mitchellassooinias biz
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Arn Emploves Owned @@m&my

August 4th, 2006

Mr. Paul Belsrnan

Relaman Property Interest, Too,
340 West Passiaic Strest
Rochelle Park, WI 07662

In January of this year, we sent you & letter requesting your permisgion (o trim the

: branches on your pine trees that border our property, in hopes that the pitch problem we

1 had been experiencing would be resolved, You wers kind enough to sllow us 1o do so.

4 Unfortunatsly, the removal of those branches overhanging our property did not rectify the
o problem. At this point we feel that the best resolution would be:
; 1} Completely remove the 12 pine trees.

2} Grind away the stumps and exposed roots.

3} Repair any damaged lawn area caused by the removal.

4) Clear away the undergrowth surrounding the tress.

5y Plant new trses to replace the “buffer” that was previously provided by the pine

trees and undergrowth. '

% | have enclosed a copy of the plan for the planting of the new iress, You will notics that
“ the approximate 180 linear foet of area will be re-planted with 50 new trees of 4 different
varigtics, We feel confident that the plan will meet with the City of Portland Planning
Comunittes's approval. We hope that this proposal mests with your approval as well.
The plan would have us culting the pine wees this yesr and planting the new trees next
i gpring. The reason the planting would take place next spring is that the pear trees cannot
be uprooted at any time other than the spring, aceording to the nursery, The cost of this
roject will be the responsibility of Berlin City of Portland, Inc. In order to proveed, we
will need your eppraval, as the City of Portland requires it as a condition to their final
approval. Therefore, we ask that you indicate your approval of the proposed plan by
signing in the space provided on page two of this letter,

Respectfally, e
P C‘M“‘Mﬂ

' Chiristopher G. Ward
Director of Fixed Operations

N R Bulel: » Choveplet » Chryster « Dodge » Ford » Hyuda « Isuzs » Jeep « Kie « Lo « Lineotn « Mark 71 Voo
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Employse Owned Company

So long as the City of Portlend Planning Comprittee approvas the Mitchell and
Associates “Replucement Plauting Plan” designed to replace the 172 pine iress located on
the northern border of my property, adjacent to the Toyols/Lexus of Portiand property, 1
aleo approve of the plan.

Eia Wl Arsncades gialy.
Fane &, Helgler

_ Loz g £y Bt i
Pawans Lanmas foaa CI0TLL

b8 Roribida fe,
oo Mark Hetsler Fortians, taf w3

L2090 3 =58k
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MITCHELL & ASSOCIATES
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

Angust 23, 20006

Mr. William Needleman, Senior Planner
Department of Planning & Development
City of Portland

38¢ Congress Street

Portland, ME 04101

RE: Maine Mall Motors / Toyota-Lexus
191 Riverside Street

Drear Bil:

On behalf of Maine Mall Motors / Toyota-Lexus, I am writing to request a Site Plan
Exemption for the above mentoned project, located at 191 Riverside Sireet.

Specifically, the applicant requests the approval to replace a row of existing pine trees
located along the southerly property line with a row of 12 Ornamental Pear trees and 38
Lilacs. This proposed deciduous buffer will eliminate the current problem of the
evergreen trees dropping its pitch onto new cars parked in the display lot.

Please find enclosed a portion of the Maine Mall Motors Site Plan, as approved and
- Replacement Planting Plan showing the proposed plantings. A letter from Mr. Reisman,

~ the abuiting property owner, stating his approval of the replacement plantings will be
fortheoming,.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to
call. Thank you for your consideration to this matter.

Sincerely,
Mitchell & Associates

o~ ! I

. Mitchell

Enclosure

ce: Chris Ward

THE STAPLES SCHOOL Telephone (207} 774-4427
70 CENTER STREET Fax (207) B74-2460
FORTLAND, MAINE 04101 Website www. mitchellassoniates biz
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